
 1. Laternakandur / Lampholder     
 2. Vinkel / angeled plate   
 3. Kompensaator / rubber plate
 4. Kompensaator / rubber plate
 5. Polt / bolt M8x30 mm
 6. Polt / bolt M10x25 mm

 7. Tõmbemutter / blind rivet nut M8
 8. Seib / washer 8,4x24x2 mm
 9. Seib / washer 10,5x20x2 mm
10. Vedruseib / spring washer A8
11. Vedruseib / spring washer A10

1
2
2
2
6
2

6
6
2
6
2

Montaažiskeem / Mounting InstructionsLampholder Ø 60MAN TG-A XXL

7 

Katus (roof) 

3 

4 

7 

Katus (roof) 

5 

2 

8 

6 

11 
5 

13 

17 

 

8 10 

10 
d=13 mm 

 

9 1 

ZF.00BAT-M230   

ZF.00 BAT-M235ZF.00 BAT-M235

• Attatch the angeled plates no. 2 to the lampholder.

• Place the lampholder to the middle of the roof and mark 6 holes through the angeled plates.

• Drill 6 holes d=13 mm through the roof.

• Fill the drilled holes with silicone.

• Mount the blind rivet nuts M8.

• Mount the lampholder.

•

 Mõõdud / Measures: 100x400x1600 mm.

• Kaal / Weight: 6,5 kg + cables 3,2 kg

•

 Paigaldusaeg / Time of mounting: 30 min.

  Measures: 100x400x1600 mm.

 Weight: 6,5 kg + cables 3,2 kg

  Time of mounting: 30 min.

ZF.00BAT-M230   ZF.00BAT-M231   
ZF.00BAT-M230   ZF.00BAT-M235   

ZF.00BAT-M230   
ZF.00BAT-M230   
ZF.00BAT-M230   

ZF.00BAT-M236   
ZF.00BAT-M237   
ZF.00BAT-M238   


